
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

06cv2042-H (BLM)

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ANITA KINCADE,

Plaintiff,
v.

MERCK & COMPANY, INC., a
corporation; MCKESSON
CORPORATION, a corporation;
DOES 1 to 50, inclusive,

Defendants.
                                

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 06cv2042-H (BLM)

ORDER VACATING TELEPHONIC CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

On the Court’s own motion, the telephonic Case Management

Conference currently scheduled for October 26, 2006 at 2:30 p.m. is

hereby vacated.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED:  September 29, 2006

BARBARA L. MAJOR
United States Magistrate Judge

COPY TO: 

HONORABLE MARILYN L. HUFF
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

ALL COUNSEL

Case 3:06-cv-02042-H-BLM     Document 6      Filed 09/29/2006     Page 1 of 1
Kincade v. Merck & Company, Inc. et al Doc. 6

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-casdce/case_no-3:2006cv02042/case_id-236208/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/casdce/3:2006cv02042/236208/6/
http://dockets.justia.com/

