	Case 3:06-cv-02042-H-BLM Document 6 Filed	09/29/2006 Page 1 of 1	
1	1		
2	2		
3	3		
4	4		
5	5		
6	6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
8	8	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9			
10	ANITA KINCADE, ) Case No	. 06cv2042-H (BLM)	
11	Plaintiff, ) ORDER V	ACATING TELEPHONIC CASE	
12	)	ENT CONFERENCE	
13 14	corporation; MCKESSON )		
15	DOES 1 to 50, inclusive,		
16	Defendants. )		
17			
18	On the Court's own motion, the		
19	Conference currently scheduled for October 26, 2006 at 2:30 p.m. is		
20	hereby vacated.		
21			
22	DATED: September 29, 2006 22	AM.	
23	23	ut Major	
24		L. MAJOR States Magistrate Judge	
25	25 COPY TO:		
26	26 HONORABLE MARILYN L. HUFF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
27			
28			